HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA RESOLUTION No. 14-08-584

Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to enter into a contract with Stickler Construction Company for the Administration Building Roof Replacement project for an amount not-to-exceed \$89,005.

WHEREAS, the Administration Building Roof Replacement project includes framing a pitch roof over the existing flat roof and replacing the existing cedar shingles with new, asphalt architectural shingles; and

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough recently issued a request for sealed bids from qualified, licensed contractors for the project; and

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough obtained two sealed bids: 1) Stickler Construction Company for \$89,005; and 2) Rite-Way Roofing for \$152,680; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Facilities has reviewed the bids and recommends award to the apparent low bidder, Stickler Construction Company; and

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough Assembly appropriated \$75,000 in the FY15 budget's Capital Improvement Projects (CIP) fund to replace Administration Building roofing; and

WHEREAS, the Borough has sufficient funding for deferred maintenance to cover the remainder of this contract,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Borough Manager to enter into a contract with Stickler Construction Company for the Administration Building Roof Replacement project for an amount not-to-exceed \$89,005.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 26th day of August, 2014.

OCTOBER 17 2002

Attest:

Julie Cozzi, MMC, Borough Clerk

Stephanie Scott, Mayor